TIDA-01579
001 E1
10/11/2018 11:56:24 AM
TIDA-01579 TIDA-01579 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-01579 Any Printed Circuit Board
C1, C10, C13,
C16, C20
5 0.01uF 0402ZC103KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C2, C11, C14,
C17, C21
5 10uF GRM188R61A106ME69D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
C3, C12, C15,
C18, C22
5 47uF GRM21BR61A476ME15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
C4 1 1uF GRM188R71C105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C5, C6, C25, C27,
C32, C37, C42,
C45
8 4.7uF GRM188Z71C475KE21D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C7 1 1uF GRM188R71A105KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C8, C9 2 1000pF C0603X5R1E102K030BA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0201 0201
C19 1 1uF GRM155R61A105ME15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V,+/- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402
C23, C41 2 120pF GRM033R71E121KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 120 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0201 0201
C24, C29, C36 3 6.8pF GRM0335C1H6R8BA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 6.8 pF, 50 V, +/- 2%, C0G/NP0, 0201 0201
C26, C28, C33,
C38, C43
5 10uF GRM188Z71A106MA73D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X7R, 0603 0603
C30, C31, C34,
C35, C39, C40
6 1uF GRM155R61A105KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
C44 1 1uF C1608X7R1V105K080AC TDK CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
D1 1 40V NSR0240V2T1G ON Semiconductor Diode, Schottky, 40 V, 0.25 A, SOD-523 SOD-523
FID4, FID5, FID6 3 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial
H1, H2, H3, H4 4 SJ-5303 (CLEAR) 3M Bumpon, Hemisphere, 0.44 X 0.20, Clear Transparent Bumpon

LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
Page 1 of 3
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R1, R2, R3, R4,
R5, R6, R8, R9,
R10, R11, R12,
R14, R15, R16,
R17, R18, R20,
R21, R22, R25,
R26, R27, R28,
R29, R44, R45,
R48, R50, R51,
R56, R57, R58,
R62, R66, R70
35 100k RC0201FR-07100KL Yageo America RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R7, R13, R19,
R33, R52
5 0.33 ERJ-2BQFR33X Panasonic RES, 0.33, 1%, 0.125 W, 0402 0402
R23, R24, R30,
R31, R32, R34,
R35, R36, R37,
R38, R39, R40,
R41, R42, R43,
R46, R47, R49
18 0 CRCW02010000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R53, R54, R59,
R60, R63, R64,
R67, R68, R71
9 0 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R55 1 453k RC0201FR-07453KL Yageo America RES, 453 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R61 1 200k RC0201FR-7D200KL Yageo America RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R65 1 124k RC0201FR-07124KL Yageo America RES, 124 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R69 1 82.5k RC0201FR-0782K5L Yageo America RES, 82.5 k, 1%, 0.05 W, 0201 0201
R72 1 2.20 RCS04022R20FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.20, 1%, 0.2 W, 0402 0402
TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4, TP5, TP6,
TP7, TP8, TP9,